



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL ST. NO. 1497 OF 2019

Vilas Annasaheb Mahale. ..Appellant.
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Another. ..Respondents.

Mr. Sumant Deshpande for the Appellant
Mr. S. S. Hulke, APP for the Respondent-State.

Coram : RANJIT MORE &
M. S. KARNIK, JJ.
Date : **November 26, 2019.**

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks leave to amend the cause title of appeal so as to implead the victim as party respondent in the appeal. Since by the impugned judgment and order, compensation is awarded to the victim, both the said victim is necessary party. Hence, leave to amend is granted. Necessary amendments shall be carried out within a week from today. Let the appeal come up for admission on 9th December 2019.

[M. S. KARNIK, J.]

[RANJIT MORE, J.]