



ssp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1645 OF 2019**

Vilas Annasaheb Mahale

...Appellant

vs.

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr.Sumant Deshpande for the Appellant

Mr.S.S.Hulke, APP for State.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE &  
SURENDRA P.TAVADE, JJ.**

**DATE : DECEMBER 9, 2019.**

**P. C. :**

. Heard. Admit.

2 To be heard along with Confirmation Case No.5 of 2019.

**[SURENDRA P.TAVADE, J.]**

**[RANJIT MORE, J.]**