



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. CONFIRMATION CASE NO. 5 OF 2019

The State Of Maharashtra	Petitioner
V/S	
Vilas Annasaheb Mahale	Respondent

**WITH
CR. APPEAL NO. 1645 OF 2019**

Vilas Annasaheb Mahale	Appellant
V/S	
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr	Respondent

**WITH
CR. APPEAL STAMP NO. 1558 OF 2019**

Annasaheb Baburao Mahale And Ors	Appellant
V/S	
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr	Respondent

Mr.J.P.Yagnik - APP for the State.
Ms.Payoshi Roy i/by.Dr Yug Mohit Chaudhry for R.No.1.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &
SURENDRA PANDHARINATH TAVADE, JJ**

DATE : 27th January, 2020

P.C. :

Stand over to 16/03/2020

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)