



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CONFIRMATION CASE NO. 5 OF 2019**

The State of Maharashtra ... Appellant  
V/s.  
Vilas Annasaheb Mahale ... Respondent

**WITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1645 OF 2019  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1075 OF 2019**

Vilas Annasaheb Mahale ... Appellant  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

**WITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO. 1558 OF 2019  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1236 OF 2019  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1237 OF 2019**

Annasaheb Baburao Mahale and Ors. ... Appellants  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

-----  
Ms. Veera Shinde APP for the State/appellant.  
Dr. Yug Mohit Chaudhry for the respondent no.1 in Conf/5/2019.

-----  
**CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV &  
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, JJ.**



**DATED : JANUARY 27, 2022.**

**P.C. :**

1. The learned counsel Dr. Yug Chaudhry submits that his colleagues are affected with Covid. The office is almost shut down and in such situation he prays that the confirmation cases will be fixed after six weeks.
2. Stand over to 7<sup>th</sup> March 2022.

**(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J)**

**(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J)**