



***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***CONFIRMATION CASE NO.5 OF 2019***

The State of Maharashtra ...Appellant  
(Orig. Complt.)

Versus

Vilas Annasaheb Mahale ...Respondent  
(Original Accused No.1)

***WITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1645 OF 2019***

Vilas Annasaheb Mahale ...Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

Ms. P. P. Shinde, A.P.P for the Appellant – State.

Dr. Yug Mohit Chaudhry, for the Respondent.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &  
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.***

***DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> JULY 2022***

***P.C. :***

1. Stand over to 27<sup>th</sup> July 2022. To be placed under the caption 'For Direction'.



2. Registry to ensure that R&P is produced before this Court on the next date.

*SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.*

*REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.*