



***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***CONFIRMATION CASE NO.5 OF 2019***

The State of Maharashtra ...Appellant  
(Orig. Complt.)

Versus

Vilas Annasaheb Mahale ...Respondent  
(Original Accused No.1)

***WITH  
CRIMINAL INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2739 OF 2022  
IN  
CONFIRMATION CASE NO.5 OF 2019***

Vilas Annasaheb Mahale ...Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

***WITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1645 OF 2019***

Vilas Annasaheb Mahale ...Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents



**WITH**  
**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.373 OF 2022**  
**WITH**  
**CRIMINAL INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1237 OF 2019**  
**IN**  
**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.373 OF 2022**

Annasaheb Baburao Mahale and Ors. ...Appellants  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

Ms. P. P. Shinde, A.P.P for the Appellant – State in Conf/5/2019.

Mr. Sumant Deshpande, for the Appellant in Appeal/1645/2019 and Appeal/373/2022 and IA/1237/2019.

Dr. Yug Mohit Chaudhry, for the Respondent in Conf/5/2019 and for the Applicant in IA/2739/2022.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &  
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

**DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> AUGUST 2022**

**P.C. :**

1. Criminal Appeal No.373 of 2022 has been tagged alongwith the aforesaid Confirmation Case No.5 of 2019.

2. Learned Counsel for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No.373 of 2022 is permitted to file the second set of the said appeal.



The same to be filed in the registry within one week from today.

3. Stand over to 29<sup>th</sup> August 2022. Confirmation Case No.6 of 2019 to be tagged alongwith the aforesaid matters.

*SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.*

*REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.*