



2026:BHC-AS:13836-DB

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2054 OF 2023

In

Cr. Confirmation Case 5 OF 2019

Vilas Annasaheb MahalePETITIONER
V/S
State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr. J. P. Yagnik, APP for the State

Mr. Anush Shetty i/by Mr. Dr. Yug Chaudhari for Resp

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH, JJ

DATE : 25th September, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 09/10/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)