



rsk

8-58-59-CONF-5-19.doc
2026:BHC-AS:13836-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONFIRMATION CASE NO.5 OF 2019

The State of Maharashtra
V/s.
Vilas Annasaheb Mahale

..... Appellant
..... Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2739 OF 2022

AND

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2054 OF 2023

IN

CONFIRMATION CASE NO.5 OF 2019

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1645 OF 2019

Vilas Annasaheb Mahale
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra

....Applicant
....Respondent

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.373 OF 2022

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1237 OF 2019

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3948 OF 2022

Annasaheb Baburao Mahale and Ors.
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

....Appellants
....Respondents



WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4043 OF 2022
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.373 OF 2022

Shailabai Annasaheb MahaleApplicants
V/s.
The State of MaharashtraRespondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2696 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2698 OF 2022
IN
CONFIRMATION CASE NO.6 OF 2019

Debashish Nandlal DharaApplicant
VS
State of MaharashtraRespondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2791 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3469 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3436 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3439 OF 2023
IN
CONFIRMATION CASE NO.1 OF 2021



rsk

8-58-59-CONF-5-19.doc
2026:BHC-AS:13836-DB

Sunil Rama Kuchkoravi
VS
The State of Maharashtra

....Applicant
....Respondent

Mr. K. H. Holambe Patil a/w. Mr. K. K. Holambe Patil, Mr. Vishal G. Shirsat for the Appellant in Criminal Appeal No.373/2022.
Ms. A. S. Pai, PP a/w. Mr. Ajay Patil, APP for the Respondent-State.
Dr. Yug Mohit Chaudhary for Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 9th OCTOBER, 2023.

P.C.:-

1) Learned APP seeks time to file brief reply. At his request, stand over to 23rd October 2023.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)

(A. S. GADKARI, J.)