



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CONFIRMATION CASE NO.5 OF 2019**

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2739 OF 2022**

The State of Maharashtra .....Appellant

Vs.

Vilas Annasaheb Mahale .....Respondent

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1645 OF 2019**

Vilas Annasaheb Mahale ....Appellant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ....Respondents

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 373 OF 2022**

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4043 OF 2022**

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3948 OF 2022**

Annasaheb Baburao Mahale And Ors. ...Appellants.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ....Respondents

Mr. Anush Shetty i/b Dr. Yug Mohit Choudhary, for the Appellants.  
Ms. P. P. Shinde, APP for Respondent-State.



CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
DR NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.  
DATE : 19<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2024.

**P.C.:-**

- 1) Learned APP seeks further time to file reply.
- 2) At her request, stand over to 26<sup>th</sup> August 2024.

(DR NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)