



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL CONFIRMATION NO. 5 OF 2019

The State of Maharashtra ... Applicant

Versus

Vilas Annasaheb Mahale and Ors. ... Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1645 OF 2019

Vilas Annasaheb Mahale ... Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 373 OF 2022

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3948 OF 2022

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 373 OF 2022

Annasaheb Baburao Mahale and Ors. ... Appellants/
Applicants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4043 OF 2022

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 373 OF 2022

Shailabai Annasaheb Mahale ... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents

Smt. S. D. Shinde, A. P. P. for the Appellant-State in CONF/5/2019.



Ms. Ameeta Kuttikrishnan, appointed Advocate for the Respondent No.2 in CONF/5/2019.

Mr. K. H. Holambe Patil a/w Mr. Bhalchandra Kumbhar, for the Appellants in APEAL/373/2022.

Mr. Anush Shetty i/b Dr. Yug Mohit Chaudhary, for the Respondent in CONF/5/2019.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.

DATE : 12th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. On the last occasion all these matters were adjourned for appointment of Counsel for the family of the victim. Now, Ms. Ameeta Kuttikrishnan is appointed to represent the family of the victim. She seeks some time to prepare in the matter. At her request, today we are adjourning the matter.

2. All these matters be listed on 23rd February, 2026 (First on Board). The original Accused No.1 be produced in the Court by the Authorities at 11:00 a.m. on 23/02/2026.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)