



and for Appellant in APEAL/1645/2019

Ms. Ameeta Kuttikrishnan, Advocate (appointed) for the
Respondent No. 2 in CONF/5/2019.

Mr. Bhalchandra M. Kumbhar, Advocate a/w. Vishal Shirsat i/b.
K.H. Holambe Patil for the Appellant in Criminal Appeal
No.373/2022.

Accused produced in Court

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

DATE : **24th February, 2026**

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/02/2026 (F. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)